


MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS


DATE:	December 15, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.  1 to Item 74

	Resolution File No. 	22-1124
	Ordinance File No.	

COMMITTEE: Committee on Parks and Culture

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):	Wasserman and Taylor (17)

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the WHEREAS clauses beginning at or near line 33 (changes represented by underline and strikethrough) as follows:

WHEREAS, the City is offering $100,000 for the Easement of 0.75 acres, and the term of the Easement is 100 years; and

WHEREAS, the Easement is 0.75 acres for a term of 25 years with three automatic 25-year renewals as long as the City of Waukesha is in compliance with all terms of the easement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Waukesha is offering $275,000 for the easement, which shall be paid in four payments the first being $50,000 upon execution of the easement, and $75,000 at each of the three subsequent renewals; and

WHEREAS, the $100,000 payments will be put in a trust fund for the benefit of
DPRC natural areas; and

Amend the BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clauses beginning at or near line 60 (changes represented by underline and strikethrough) as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the term of the Easement is 100 years, and the
fee is a one-time payment of $100,000, that will be held in trust for the benefit of DPRC natural areas; and

	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the term of the Easement is 25 years with three automatic 25-year renewals, as long as the City of Waukesha is in compliance with all terms of the easement, and the fee for the easement shall be $275,000, which shall be paid in four payments the first being $50,000 upon execution of the easement, and $75,000 at each of the three subsequent renewals; and



